,	Agency Name							_	INCIDENT/INVEST					IGATION				Case#			
	Clay County Sheriff's Office								REPORT									2010-049610			
I N C I D E	ORI FL0100000								NEI OIL							Date / Time Reported					
	Location of Incident								Premise T			Type Zone/Trac				La	st Kno	wn S 11/	ecure /29/2010	18:00 Mon	
	3342 Westfield Dr, Green Cove Springs FL 3								32043- Home			e Of Victim-single F				R31, 12 At Found I				09:00 Tue Activity	
N	#1	Burglary Of Dwelling Unarmed No Asslt							(Com)		Weapon / Tools NOT API							***************************************	Activity		
T D A		- 810-02/3A								Entry			Exit				Security				
	#2	Crime Incident)	Weapon / Tools									Activity		
T	"									Entry			Exit				Secur	ity	<u></u>		
Α	#3	Crime Incident)	Weapon /	<u> </u>							Activity			
						l	Entry			Exit				Secur	ity	L					
МО				n, Method Of aknown	Entr	y/No F	orce, M	ethod Of l	Enti	ry/Open C	Garage, P	oint o	f Exit/Sai	ne As	Entr	y, Victii	n Was	s/No	t Molested,		
	Accomplices/Unknown							DUAL(NO	T A	A LE	Injury:						Don	Domestic: N			
	Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle)							Victim of DOB R			Race	Sex	Relatio			sident Status	Military Branch/Status				
V I C	V1 GOODING, TERRI ALJETS Crime # 07/13/1959 To Offender Age 51 W F ST												Resident	Branch/Status							
T	Ho	me Ad		ESTFIFI.D I	$\supset R$	Green	Cove S	Springs F	9T.	32043-							Hor	ne Pl		4-291-6956	
I M	3342 WESTFIELD DR, Green Cove Spr. Employer Name/Address CLAY COUNTY SCHOOL)			Business Phone 904-626-3346				Mobile Pho		
	VYR Make Model Style Co							Color BLU	Color Lic/Lis					VII	VIN <i>KNDJD733X351</i>				1211		
				tim (Denote V	2, V3)				vic		Reporting		n (if other	than v			IJAJ.	3134	4214		
0	Ту							***************************************		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Injur								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
T H	Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # DOB Race Sex Relationship To Offender R											Res	sident Status	Military Branch/Status							
E R	Home Address Age Home F												ne Pl	none	L						
S I	Employer Name/Address Business Phone												Mobile Pho	ne							
N	Type: Injury:																				
V O L	Code Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of Crime # DOB Race Sex Relationship To Offender											Res	ident Status	Military Branch/Status							
V E	Но	me Ad	ldress									Ag	е	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Hor	ne Pl	none		
D	E	nlovo	r Name/A	Adress										I D		s Phone			Mobile Phone		
																			MODILE PRO	ne	
	L = Lost S = Stolen R = Recovered D = Damaged Z = Seized B = Burned C = Counterfeit / Forged F = Found ("OJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)																				
								perty Description				Make/Model				Serial Number		l Number			
	1		S		\$1,118.50 1 LAPTOP COMPUTER COMPUTER PAGE										ELL/6410				G3PJRM1		
P	1 9999 S \$40.00 1 COMPUTER BAG 1 38 Q \$0.00 1 2003 BLU , GKJ7C							7C	FI	UK KIA A Du					WAID ID TO THE LOLD						
R		<i>5</i> 0	<u> </u>	30,00		 	2003 21	70, 01107	,,,	12	KIA 4 Dr								KNDJD733X35154214		
O P							_											+			
Е																					
R T																-)					
Ŷ				***************************************	<u> </u>	 							<u> </u>								
																		-		······································	
													†					\dashv			
	Off	Officer/ID# KROH, E. R. (06241)																			
		est ID#		SIMMONS,	$B. \overline{A}$	(0653	4)						Supervi	sor		PU	NSK.	Y, R	. E. (0064	9)	
Status	Con	nplain	ant Signa	ature				Case Sta	tus <i>cti v</i>	re	11/30	/2010	Case Di	spositi	on:					Page 1	

REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE Clay County Sheriff's Office Victim GOODING, TERRI ALJETS REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE 2010-049610 Date / Time Reported Tue 11/30/2010 09:00

On 11/30/2010, at 0900hrs, while on patrol, I responded to 3342 Westfield Dr. in reference to a burglary. Upon arrival, I contacted victim Terri Gooding, who stated that an unknown person(s) had broken into her vehicle and had stolen some items.

Further investigation revealed that Terri Gooding arrived home around 1800hrs on 11-29-10. She stated that she inadvertantly left her garage door up and her vehicle parked inside the garage-unlocked. When she arrived at work on today's date, she discovered that her work issued laptop was missing. When she returned home, she realized that someone had stolen the laptop from inside the vehicle before she had left this morning. She then notified the Sheriffs Office. She had no suspect information.

Terri Gooding stated that the interior garage door to the kitchen was unlocked but it did not appear that anyone had entered inside. She advised that she had placed her laptop bag containing the laptop on the front passenger floorboard. Nothing was missing from the garage or the interior of the living area of the residence. Terri Gooding completed a sworn written statement. Three residents were contacted in reference to a canvass. Danielle Nagle at 3365 Westfield Dr. did not see anything. Amy Freeman at 3273 Avalon Dr. did not see anything. Len Winkler at 3322 Westfield Dr. did not see anything. Three other Burglary to Auto victims were located in the canvass that were not within line of sight of Terri Gooding(reference CCR # 2010049601). D/S M. Romano also initiated an additional Burglary to Auto report(reference CCR# 2010049579) from a different area of the Glenhaven subdivision. I also checked the pond on Westfield Dr., the Glenhaven subdivision park, and the general area for additional evidence, but none was discovered at the time of this report. The laptop, valued at \$1118.50, was entered into NCIC as stolen. The laptop bag was valued at \$40.00. Terri Gooding stated that she had personal information in the laptop and was responsible its safekeeping. Total loss-\$1158.50. CST C. Adams arrived and processed the scene for evidence.

This case is transferred to the General Investigation Section.

Ben H. Wortham

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF CLAY COUNTY

BOARD MEMBERS:

900 Walnut Street Green Cove Springs, Florida 32043 Telephones: 904/284-6500 (GCS) 904/272-8100 (OP) 1-888-663-2529 (KH) FAX 904/284-6525 TDD 904/284-6584 Janice Kerekes

District 1
Carol Studdard

District 2
Stephanie Van Zant

District 3
Frank Farrell

District 4

Lisa Graham

District 5

TO:

Superintendent of Schools

Robert Johnson, Property Coordinator

FROM:

Susan Heaps, Program Specialist, Speech-Language, Deaf/HH

RE:

Trade in request

DATE:

December 14, 2010

One of our Phonak FM systems (TX5 Campus transmitter) SDCC Property #85307 is currently non-functional and no longer under warranty (expired 10/21/06). We have negotiated a trade-in on a new Inspiro transmitter FM system with Phonak. Listed below are the details for your approval:

Trade-in:

a.	Description	TX5 Campus transmitter (Phonak FM system)
b.	Property #	85307
C.	Serial #	056C21337
d.	Acquisition Cost	616.25
e.	Acquisition Date	7/21/05
f.	Allowance for trade-in	100.00
g.	Reason for trade-in	no longer under warranty; non-functional
h.	Original purchase order #	00078591

Item to be purchased:

a.	Description	Inspiro transmitter w/ilapel microphone
b.	Vendor	Phonak
c.	Cost of new FM system	789.00
d.	Method of payment	Budget line: 0421.5200.0642.9005.4200
		purchase order # 11004753